personal property is currently assessed at varying percentages of true value.

Tangible personal property tax revenues received during calendar 2011 (other than public utility property)
represent the collection of calendar 2011 taxes levied against local and inter-exchange telephone
companies.  Tangible personal property tax on business inventory, manufacturing machinery and
equipment, and furniture and fixtures is no longer levied and collected. The October 2008 tangible
personal property tax settlement was the last property tax settlement for general personal property taxes.
Tangible personal property taxes received from telephone companies in calendar year 2011 were levied
after October 1, 2010, on the value as of December 1, 2010. Amounts paid by multi-county taxpayers are
due September 20. Single county taxpayers may pay annually or semiannually. If paid annually, payment
is due April 30; if paid semiannually, the first payment is due April 30, with the remainder payable by
September 20. Tangible personal property taxes paid by April 30 are usually received by the District prior
to June 30.

SOUTHWEST LICKING LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
LICKING COUNTY

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

31

NOTE 7 – PROPERTY TAXES (Continued)

The assessed values upon which the fiscal year 2011 taxes were collected are:

Amount Percent Amount Percent

Agricultural/Residental 496,198,870$   85.80% 495,987,200$   85.76%
Commercial/Industrial and
Public Utility Real 66,070,240   11.42% 66,412,480   11.48%
Public Utility Personal 15,133,790   2.62% 15,934,920   2.76%
Tangible Personal Property 944,200   0.16% 6,510   0.00%
Total 578,347,100$   100.00% 578,341,110$   100.00%

Tax rate per $1,000 of
 assessed valuation 36.41$   38.62$

2010 First Half Collections 2011 First Half Collections

NOTE 8 – INCOME TAXES

The District levies a voted continuing tax of .75 percent for general operations on the income of residents
and of estates. The tax went into effect on February 15, 1990 and is a continuing tax. Employers of
residents are required to withhold income tax on compensation and remit the tax to the State.  Taxpayers
are required to file an annual return. The State makes quarterly distributions to the District after
withholding amounts for administrative fees and estimated refunds.  Income tax receipts are credited to